for the year ended June 30, 2014 included in Simplicity�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
June 30, 2014;

� HomeStreet�s separate unaudited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of
and for the period ended September 30, 2014 included in HomeStreet�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for
the period ended September 30, 2014;

25

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

� Simplicity�s separate unaudited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of
and for the period ended September 30, 2014 included in Simplicity�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the
period ended September 30, 2014; and

� other information pertaining to HomeStreet and Simplicity contained in or incorporated by reference into
this joint proxy statement. See �Selected Consolidated Historical Financial Data of HomeStreet� and �Selected
Consolidated Historical Financial Data of Simplicity� included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2014

Homestreet
Historical

Simplicity
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma

Combined
(dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 34,687 $ 79,101 $ (12,571) A $ 101,217
Investment securities 449,948 54,406 11 B 504,365
Loans held for sale 698,111 3,116 �  701,227
Loans held for investment 1,986,609 697,813 (15,587) C 2,668,835
Less: allowance for loan and lease losses (21,847) (4,330) 4,330 D (21,847)

Loans held for investment, net 1,964,762 693,483 (11,257) 2,646,988

Mortgage servicing rights 124,593 850 342 E 125,785
Other real estate owned 10,478 306 �  10,784
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 34,271 5,519 �  39,790
Premises and equipment, net 44,476 3,560 �  48,036
Goodwill 11,945 3,950 (3,226) F 12,669
Other assets 101,385 19,060 11,807 G 132,252

Total assets $ 3,474,656 $ 863,351 $ (14,894) $ 4,323,113

Liabilities
Deposits 2,425,458 656,542 5,920 H 3,087,920
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 598,590 65,000 1,066 I 664,656
Securities sold under agreements to
repurchase 14,225 �  �  14,225
Accounts payable and other liabilities 79,958 4,268 �  84,226
Long-term debt 61,857 �  �  61,857

Total liabilities $ 3,180,088 $ 725,810 $ 6,986 $ 3,912,884

Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 511 74 (74) J 511
Additional paid-in capital 96,650 67,833 59,854 K 224,337

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 70

Retained earnings 197,945 73,652 (85,678) L 185,919
Accumulated other comprehensive income (538) (257) 257 M (538)
Unearned employee stock ownership plan
shares �  (3,761) 3,761 N �

Total shareholders� equity $ 294,568 $ 137,541 $ (21,880) $ 410,229

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 3,474,656 $ 863,351 $ (14,894) $ 4,323,113

26

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

Homestreet
Historical

Simplicity
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

(dollars in thousands, except share data)
Interest income:
Loans $ 71,865 $ 23,941 $ 2,638 O $ 98,444
Investment securities 8,199 544 (1) P 8,742
Other interest income 449 414 �  863

Total interest income 80,513 24,899 2,637 108,049

Interest expense:
Deposits 7,080 3,895 (1,568) Q 9,407
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 1,366 973 (266) R 2,073
Securities sold under agreements to
repurchase 7 �  �  7
Long-term debt 851 �  �  851
Other interest expense 42 �  �  42

Total interest expense 9,346 4,868 (1,834) 12,380

Net interest income 71,167 20,031 4,471 95,669
Provision (reversal of provision) for
credit losses (1,500) (750) �  (2,250)

Net interest income after provision for
credit losses 72,667 20,781 4,471 97,919

Noninterest income:
Net gain on mortgage loan origination
and sale activities 104,946 444 �  105,390
Mortgage servicing income 24,284 61 36 S 24,381
Income from WMS Series LLC (69) �  �  (69)
Gain (loss) on debt extinguishment (573) �  �  (573)
Depositor and other retail banking fees 2,676 1,496 �  4,172
Insurance agency commissions 892 96 �  988
Gain on sale of investment securities
available for sale 1,173 �  �  1,173
Other noninterest income 841 2,079 (370) T 2,550

Total noninterest income 134,170 4,176 (334) 138,012

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 72

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and related costs 118,681 8,891 �  127,572
General and administrative 31,593 4,402 910 U 36,905
Legal 1,571 244 �  1,815
Consulting 2,182 1,584 �  3,766
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
assessments 1,874 359 �  2,233
Occupancy 14,042 2,196 �  16,238
Information services 13,597 393 �  13,990
Loss on equity investment �  370 (370) T �
Net cost of operation and sale of other
real estate owned (320) (25) �  (345)

Total noninterest expense 183,220 18,414 540 202,174

Income before income taxes 23,617 6,543 3,597 33,757
Income tax expense 6,979 2,643 1,511 V 11,133

Net Income $ 16,638 $ 3,900 $ 2,086 $ 22,624

Basic income per share $ 1.12 $ 0.55 $ �  $ 1.05
Diluted income per share $ 1.11 $ 0.55 $ �  $ 1.04
Basic weighted average number of shares
outstanding 14,797,019 7,061,302 (231,938) W 21,626,383
Diluted weighted average number of
shares outstanding 14,957,034 7,085,074 (255,710) X 21,786,398

27

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2013

Homestreet
Historical

Simplicity
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

(dollars in thousands, except share data)
Interest income:
Loans $ 76,442 $ 32,923 $ 3,964 O $ 113,329
Investment securities 12,391 669 (1) P 13,059
Other interest income 143 402 �  545

Total interest income 88,976 33,994 3,963 126,933

Interest expense:
Deposits 10,416 5,735 (2,818) Q 13,333
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 1,532 1,025 (355) R 2,202
Securities sold under agreements to
repurchase 11 �  �  11
Long-term debt 2,546 �  �  2,546
Other interest expense 27 �  �  27

Total interest expense 14,532 6,760 (3,173) 18,119

Net interest income 74,444 27,234 7,136 108,814
Provision (reversal of provision) for
credit losses 900 (1,500) �  (600)

Net interest income after provision for
credit losses 73,544 28,734 7,136 109,414

Noninterest income:
Net gain on mortgage loan origination
and sale activities 164,712 1,134 �  165,846
Mortgage servicing income 17,073 31 48 S 17,152
Income from WMS Series LLC 704 �  �  704
Depositor and other retail banking fees 3,172 1,775 �  4,947
Insurance agency commissions 864 �  �  864
Gain on sale of investment securities
available for sale 1,772 �  �  1,772
Other noninterest income 2,448 2,957 (288) T 5,117

Total noninterest income 190,745 5,897 (240) 196,402

Noninterest expense:

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 74

Salaries and related costs 149,440 12,216 �  161,656
General and administrative 40,366 6,228 1,328 U 47,922
Legal 2,552 222 �  2,774
Consulting 5,637 1,961 �  7,598
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
assessments 1,433 576 �  2,009
Occupancy 13,765 3,049 �  16,814
Information services 14,491 476 �  14,967
Loss on equity investment �  288 (288) T �
Net cost of operation and sale of other
real estate owned 1,811 (192) �  1,619

Total noninterest expense 229,495 24,824 1,040 255,359

Income before income taxes 34,794 9,807 5,856 50,457
Income tax expense 10,985 3,597 2,459 V 17,041

Net Income $ 23,809 $ 6,210 $ 3,397 $ 33,416

Basic income per share $ 1.65 $ 0.81 $ �  $ 1.53
Diluted income per share $ 1.61 $ 0.81 $ �  $ 1.50
Basic weighted average number of shares
outstanding 14,412,059 7,688,006 (231,938) W 21,868,127
Diluted weighted average number of
shares outstanding 14,798,168 7,707,459 (251,391) X 22,254,236

28

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1-Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and explanatory notes have been prepared to
illustrate the effects of the merger involving HomeStreet and Simplicity under the acquisition method of accounting
with HomeStreet treated as the acquiror. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is
presented for illustrative purposes only and does not necessarily indicate the financial results of the combined